Announcement

DGAP Voting Rights announcement: MTU Aero Engines Holding AG Release of an announcement according to Article 21, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] (share)

MTU Aero Engines Holding AG: Release according to Article 26, Section 1 of the WpHG [the German Securities Trading Act] with the objective of Europewide distribution

14.01.2009

Release of a Voting Rights announcement transmitted by DGAP - a company of EquityStory AG.

The issuer is solely responsible for the content of this announcement.

On January 12, 2009, Franklin Templeton Institutional, LLC, New York, USA, has informed us according to Section 21, para. 1 WpHG that via shares its voting rights on MTU Aero Engines Holding AG, Munich, Germany, ISIN DE000A0D9PT0, WKN A0D9PT, have fallen below the 3% limit of the voting rights on January 9, 2009 and now amount to 2.99% (this corresponds to 1552737 voting rights).

These voting rights are in their entirety attributable to Franklin Templeton Institutional, LLC pursuant to Section 22 para. 1 sent. 1 no. 6 WpHG.

End of Voting Rights announce-

ment

DGAP regulatory service

Language: English

Issuer: MTU Aero Engines Holding AG

Dachauer Straße 665 80995 München Deutschland

Internet: www.mtu.de

End of newsDGAP regulatory service